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CHURCH STAFF 

(alphabetical by last name) 

 

Hope Alexander 

Custodian 

Contact the church office 

 

Caitlin Boersma 

Publications Specialist 

caitlin@fpcholland.org 

 

Nancy Burkitt 

Child Care 

nancy.burkitt@resthaven.org 

 

Aaron Goodyke 

Organist 

aaron.goodyke@hope.edu 

 

Karla Kammeraad-Bos 

Bookkeeper 

kkammeraadfpc@gmail.com 

 

Linda Knieriemen  

Pastor 

lindak@fpcholland.org 

 

Lori Klinesteker 

Clerk of Session &  

Children’s Ministry Leader 

klinestekerl@gmail.com 

 

Teresa Larson 

Youth Ministry Director 

teresa@fpcholland.org 

 

Tara Macias 

Administrative Assistant  

office@fpcholland.org 

 

Chuck Norris 

Director of Music 

charlesenorris@gmail.com 

 

Thom Samuelson 

Maintenance  

thomsam@ameritech.net 

 

Scott VanderWal 

Associate Pastor 

scottv@fpcholland.org 
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February 7  6-7:30p   Sr. High: Youth Room Updates 

February 12-14  6-7:30p   Jr. High Winter Retreat at Cran-Hill Ranch 

February 21  6-7:30p   Sr. High: Interfaith Discussions 

February  28  6-7:30p  Jr. High: Laser Tag & Mini Golf at The Lost City 
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Here are just a handful of the many ways that you can connect with others at FPC.  

For a complete list of small groups, please visit: 
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Spiritual Growth Council 
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